

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 216

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “boxers and kick boxers” and substitute “an applicant for a license to participate in a contest as a boxer or kick boxer”; in the same line, after “submit” insert “to the State Athletic Commission”; in line 5, after “of” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “tests” and substitute “test”; and in line 5, strike “at certain times” and substitute “; requiring an individual licensed to participate in a contest as a boxer or kick boxer to submit, as directed by the Commission, certain evidence of the results of a blood test for virus hepatitis C”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “(1)”; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(I)”; in lines 20, 22, and 23, strike “1.”, “2.”, and “3.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 24, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “(II) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “(2)” in line 1 down through “NEGATIVE.” in line 5; in line 6, strike “(1)”; in line 9, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(I)”; in lines 11, 13, and 14, strike “1.”, “2.”, and “3.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 15, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(II) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”; and strike beginning with “(2)” in line 17 down through “NEGATIVE.” in line 21.